
September 10, 2021

Race Date MSUM Dragon Twilight

Overall Finish List
Women

JV Girls 4000m

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Tatum Mehus May-Port CG 16:48.71   1 9
Paige Cotton Hillsboro/Central 17:32.42   2 8
Kiaza Carlson May-Port CG 17:48.93   3 8
Shaycee Johnson Hillsboro/Central 17:57.24   4 8
Monserrat Garza Hillsboro/Central 18:16.15   5 10
McCall Clark Moorhead 18:17.56   6 12
Jaylee Bornemann Davies 18:42.37   7 9
Alexis Lovehaug Davies 18:43.08   8 9
Avery Merck Hillsboro/Central 18:46.89   9 8
Addison Saure Hillsboro/Central 18:49.610  10 8
Jacki Johnson Moorhead 18:51.611  11 9
Hannah Berge Davies 18:53.212  12 9
Lola Strong Perham 19:02.413  13 10
Kodi Lautt Lisbon 19:06.514  14 11
Faith Christopherson Davies 19:06.815  15 9
Riley Scott Davies 19:07.616  16 9
Sarah Wieland Davies 19:07.917  17 11
Mara Kempel Lisbon 19:08.418  18 8
Ryatt Wertmann Lisbon 19:09.119  19 8
Evelyn Dupont Red River 19:11.120  20 11
McKenna Emineth Red River 19:18.421  21 11
Maggie VanPeursem Davies 19:21.122  22 9
Katrina Quick Ada-Borup-West 19:32.723  23 12
Mattea Steeke Perham 19:39.724  24 12
Elsa Axtman Davies 19:42.1(> 7)  25 9
Nala Jennings Red River 19:48.725  26 10
Kimber Walker Hillsboro/Central 19:50.426  27 7
Olivia Ova Hillsboro/Central 19:52.927  28 8
Izzy Kupitz Moorhead 19:56.228  29 10
Danielle Malone Moorhead 19:56.829  30 11
Elle Fahrendorf Moorhead 19:56.930  31 11
Zoey Mehus May-Port CG 19:57.931  32 7
Sofia Ibarra Davies 20:05.9(> 7)  33 11
Elizabeth Dreesen Moorhead 20:05.932  34 9
Lily Heskin Moorhead 20:17.133  35 10
Abigail Krogstad Moorhead 20:17.3(> 7)  36 9
Kaitlyn Sautter Perham 20:24.234  37 10
Annika Froemke Lisbon 20:27.135  38 8
Ava Larson Ada-Borup-West 20:34.236  39 8
Audra Murphy Davies 20:37.8(> 7)  40 11
Selena Wu Red River 20:38.337  41 10
Amari Nelson Moorhead 20:39.0(> 7)  42 10
Anne Kleven Red River 20:41.038  43 12
Emma Smart Ada-Borup-West 20:42.339  44 9
Anna Waldron Moorhead 20:44.3(> 7)  45 10
Audrey Anderson Hillsboro/Central 20:48.2(> 7)  46 9
Lexi Polomny Moorhead 20:50.9(> 7)  47 9
Tricia Pfennig Valley City 21:03.2(< 5)  48 9
Sarah Hong Red River 21:07.940  49 12
Megan Hartwig Moorhead 21:15.9(> 7)  50 9
Julia Miller Ada-Borup-West 21:22.341  51 9
Lindsey Jiskra Davies 21:26.6(> 7)  52 12
Aniston Gigstad Davies 21:32.8(> 7)  53 9
Ava Koterba Davies 21:39.8(> 7)  54 9
Elise Schneider Davies 21:41.0(> 7)  55 11
Lizzie Dale Perham 21:42.442  56 12

Women

JV Girls 4000m

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Siri Overturf Moorhead 21:43.2(> 7)  57 12
Trista Weigelt Lisbon 21:47.243  58 12
Sophie Lachance Red River 21:47.644  59 12
Kordia Rindahl Perham 21:50.345  60 12
Bryn Donaldson Davies 21:52.6(> 7)  61 11
Hannah Brandt Ada-Borup-West 21:58.546  62 8
Ava Nelson Moorhead 22:04.3(> 7)  63 11
Alexis Rude Dilworth-Glyndon-Fe 22:08.8(< 5)  64 10
Emily Funk Nevis 22:09.7(< 5)  65 11
Abby Anderson Davies 22:10.2(> 7)  66 12
Ellery White Red River 22:21.3(> 7)  67 9
Elise Hoey Davies 22:25.1(> 7)  68 9
Sophia Pfeifer Davies 22:34.6(> 7)  69 9
Jenna Baarson Lisbon 22:38.247  70 12
Kate Smith Davies 22:40.2(> 7)  71 10
Abygail Ough Davies 22:41.7(> 7)  72 9
Anya Roe Perham 22:50.748  73 12
Madeline Sandberg Red River 22:54.1(> 7)  74 11
Olivia Mykleseth Moorhead 22:55.1(> 7)  75 10
Julia Smithmeyer Moorhead 22:57.9(> 7)  76 11
Ava Kluck Moorhead 22:59.8(> 7)  77 11
Anne Wintch Valley City 23:06.8(< 5)  78 9
Jamie Raske Moorhead 23:13.9(> 7)  79 12
Clearicka Watson Sargent 23:21.7(< 5)  80 9
Kennady Tooley Lisbon 23:27.949  81 10
McKenna Leedom-Okke Moorhead 23:46.8(> 7)  82 9
Mykah Barnick Davies 23:52.6(> 7)  83 9
Seoyeon Ahn Red River 24:00.6(> 7)  84 11
Natalia Tchomakhidze Red River 24:04.9(> 7)  85 11
Olivia Knudsen Red River 24:05.2(> 7)  86 9
Elizabeth Corcoran Red River 24:16.2(> 7)  87 12
Ilanora Peterson May-Port CG 24:22.450  88 12
Ella Collins Davies 24:23.8(> 7)  89 10
Nevaeh Rethemeier Perham 24:46.451  90 12
Abigail Detloff Perham 24:48.0(> 7)  91 10
Ava Robertson Davies 24:52.8(> 7)  92 11
Anna Greek Davies 24:59.8(> 7)  93 11
Adison Wientjes Perham 25:08.7(> 7)  94 9
Ariel Zuo Moorhead 25:10.4(> 7)  95 9
Saylar Garrett May-Port CG 25:20.752  96 10
Kendra Machart Moorhead 25:41.1(> 7)  97 9
Hayley Haug Northern Cass 25:49.9(< 5)  98 10
Savannah Muscato Moorhead 26:57.5(> 7)  99 9
Dacotah McDonald Perham 26:57.8(> 7) 100 9
Morianna Llapa Red River 27:02.2(> 7) 101 11
Carmen Burman Moorhead 27:03.5(> 7) 102 9
Kaitlyn Czernek Davies 27:37.6(> 7) 103 11
Evie Grieger Davies 27:37.8(> 7) 104 10
Brooke Delaney Davies 27:40.6(> 7) 105 11
Sienna Hahn Moorhead 27:47.1(> 7) 106 9
Katie Larson Moorhead 29:31.4(> 7) 107 9
Madilyn Johnson Perham 30:20.1(> 7) 108 12
Angelica Knudsen Red River 31:13.2(> 7) 109 12
Katherine Evans Red River 31:31.0(> 7) 110 9
Fatemeh Saeedi Red River 34:32.4(> 7) 111 9
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September 10, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date MSUM Dragon Twilight

Women

JV Girls 4000m

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hillsboro/Central Valley Finish Position -     1

30
18:16.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Paige Cotton 2 17:32.4   1 8     2 17:32.4
Shaycee Johnson 4 17:57.2   2 8     6 35:29.6
Monserrat Garza 5 18:16.1   3 10    11 53:45.7
Avery Merck 9 18:46.8   4 8    20 1:12:32.4
Addison Saure 10 18:49.6   5 8    30 1:31:22.0
Kimber Walker (26) 19:50.4   6 7 (56) 1:51:12.3
Olivia Ova (27) 19:52.9   7 8 (83) 2:11:05.2
Audrey Anderson More 20:48.2   8 9 2:31:53.3

Davies Finish Position -     2

58
18:54.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jaylee Bornemann 7 18:42.3   1 9     7 18:42.3
Alexis Lovehaug 8 18:43.0   2 9    15 37:25.2
Hannah Berge 12 18:53.2   3 9    27 56:18.3
Faith Christopherson 15 19:06.8   4 9    42 1:15:25.1
Riley Scott 16 19:07.6   5 9    58 1:34:32.6
Sarah Wieland (17) 19:07.9   6 11 (75) 1:53:40.4
Maggie VanPeursem (22) 19:21.1   7 9 (97) 2:13:01.5
Elsa Axtman More 19:42.1   8 9 2:32:43.5
Sofia Ibarra More 20:05.9   9 11 2:52:49.4
Audra Murphy More 20:37.8  10 11 3:13:27.1
Lindsey Jiskra More 21:26.6  11 12 3:34:53.7
Aniston Gigstad More 21:32.8  12 9 3:56:26.4
Ava Koterba More 21:39.8  13 9 4:18:06.1
Elise Schneider More 21:41.0  14 11 4:39:47.1
Bryn Donaldson More 21:52.6  15 11 5:01:39.6
Abby Anderson More 22:10.2  16 12 5:23:49.7
Elise Hoey More 22:25.1  17 9 5:46:14.8
Sophia Pfeifer More 22:34.6  18 9 6:08:49.3
Kate Smith More 22:40.2  19 10 6:31:29.5
Abygail Ough More 22:41.7  20 9 6:54:11.1
Mykah Barnick More 23:52.6  21 9 7:18:03.6
Ella Collins More 24:23.8  22 10 7:42:27.4
Ava Robertson More 24:52.8  23 11 8:07:20.1
Anna Greek More 24:59.8  24 11 8:32:19.9
Kaitlyn Czernek More 27:37.6  25 11 8:59:57.4
Evie Grieger More 27:37.8  26 10 9:27:35.1
Brooke Delaney More 27:40.6  27 11 9:55:15.7

Moorhead Finish Position -     3

104
19:23.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

McCall Clark 6 18:17.5   1 12     6 18:17.5
Jacki Johnson 11 18:51.6   2 9    17 37:09.0
Izzy Kupitz 28 19:56.2   3 10    45 57:05.1
Danielle Malone 29 19:56.8   4 11    74 1:17:01.9
Elle Fahrendorf 30 19:56.9   5 11   104 1:36:58.7
Elizabeth Dreesen (32) 20:05.9   6 9 (136) 1:57:04.6
Lily Heskin (33) 20:17.1   7 10 (169) 2:17:21.7
Abigail Krogstad More 20:17.3   8 9 2:37:38.9
Amari Nelson More 20:39.0   9 10 2:58:17.9
Anna Waldron More 20:44.3  10 10 3:19:02.2
Lexi Polomny More 20:50.9  11 9 3:39:53.1

Women

JV Girls 4000m

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Moorhead Finish Position -     3

104
19:23.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Megan Hartwig More 21:15.9  12 9 4:01:08.9
Siri Overturf More 21:43.2  13 12 4:22:52.0
Ava Nelson More 22:04.3  14 11 4:44:56.2
Olivia Mykleseth More 22:55.1  15 10 5:07:51.3
Julia Smithmeyer More 22:57.9  16 11 5:30:49.2
Ava Kluck More 22:59.8  17 11 5:53:49.0
Jamie Raske More 23:13.9  18 12 6:17:02.8
McKenna Leedom-Okke More 23:46.8  19 9 6:40:49.6
Ariel Zuo More 25:10.4  20 9 7:05:59.9
Kendra Machart More 25:41.1  21 9 7:31:40.9
Savannah Muscato More 26:57.5  22 9 7:58:38.4
Carmen Burman More 27:03.5  23 9 8:25:41.8
Sienna Hahn More 27:47.1  24 9 8:53:28.9
Katie Larson More 29:31.4  25 9 9:23:00.2

Lisbon Finish Position -     4

129
19:55.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kodi Lautt 14 19:06.5   1 11    14 19:06.5
Mara Kempel 18 19:08.4   2 8    32 38:14.9
Ryatt Wertmann 19 19:09.1   3 8    51 57:23.9
Annika Froemke 35 20:27.1   4 8    86 1:17:51.0
Trista Weigelt 43 21:47.2   5 12   129 1:39:38.2
Jenna Baarson (47) 22:38.2   6 12 (176) 2:02:16.3
Kennady Tooley (49) 23:27.9   7 10 (225) 2:25:44.1

May-Port CG Finish Position -     5

137
20:51.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tatum Mehus 1 16:48.7   1 9     1 16:48.7
Kiaza Carlson 3 17:48.9   2 8     4 34:37.6
Zoey Mehus 31 19:57.9   3 7    35 54:35.5
Ilanora Peterson 50 24:22.4   4 12    85 1:18:57.9
Saylar Garrett 52 25:20.7   5 10   137 1:44:18.5

Red River Finish Position -     6

141
19:55.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Evelyn Dupont 20 19:11.1   1 11    20 19:11.1
McKenna Emineth 21 19:18.4   2 11    41 38:29.5
Nala Jennings 25 19:48.7   3 10    66 58:18.1
Selena Wu 37 20:38.3   4 10   103 1:18:56.4
Anne Kleven 38 20:41.0   5 12   141 1:39:37.3
Sarah Hong (40) 21:07.9   6 12 (181) 2:00:45.1
Sophie Lachance (44) 21:47.6   7 12 (225) 2:22:32.7
Ellery White More 22:21.3   8 9 2:44:53.9
Madeline Sandberg More 22:54.1   9 11 3:07:48.0
Seoyeon Ahn More 24:00.6  10 11 3:31:48.5
Natalia Tchomakhidze More 24:04.9  11 11 3:55:53.4
Olivia Knudsen More 24:05.2  12 9 4:19:58.6
Elizabeth Corcoran More 24:16.2  13 12 4:44:14.8
Morianna Llapa More 27:02.2  14 11 5:11:16.9
Angelica Knudsen More 31:13.2  15 12 5:42:30.0
Katherine Evans More 31:31.0  16 9 6:14:01.0
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September 10, 2021 Final Team Results
Race Date MSUM Dragon Twilight

Women

JV Girls 4000m

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Red River Finish Position -     6

141
19:55.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Fatemeh Saeedi More 34:32.4  17 9 6:48:33.3

Perham Finish Position -     7

158
20:31.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lola Strong 13 19:02.4   1 10    13 19:02.4
Mattea Steeke 24 19:39.7   2 12    37 38:42.0
Kaitlyn Sautter 34 20:24.2   3 10    71 59:06.2
Lizzie Dale 42 21:42.4   4 12   113 1:20:48.5
Kordia Rindahl 45 21:50.3   5 12   158 1:42:38.8
Anya Roe (48) 22:50.7   6 12 (206) 2:05:29.5
Nevaeh Rethemeier (51) 24:46.4   7 12 (257) 2:30:15.9
Abigail Detloff More 24:48.0   8 10 2:55:03.8
Adison Wientjes More 25:08.7   9 9 3:20:12.5
Dacotah McDonald More 26:57.8  10 9 3:47:10.2
Madilyn Johnson More 30:20.1  11 12 4:17:30.2

Ada-Borup-West Finish Position -     8

185
20:50.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Katrina Quick 23 19:32.7   1 12    23 19:32.7
Ava Larson 36 20:34.2   2 8    59 40:06.9
Emma Smart 39 20:42.3   3 9    98 1:00:49.2
Julia Miller 41 21:22.3   4 9   139 1:22:11.5
Hannah Brandt 46 21:58.5   5 8   185 1:44:10.0

Valley City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tricia Pfennig Less 21:03.2   1 9 21:03.2
Anne Wintch Less 23:06.8   2 9 44:10.0

Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Alexis Rude Less 22:08.8   1 10 22:08.8

Nevis Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Emily Funk Less 22:09.7   1 11 22:09.7

Northern Cass Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Hayley Haug Less 25:49.9   1 10 25:49.9

Sargent Central/Lidgerwood Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Clearicka Watson Less 23:21.7   1 9 23:21.7
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